QUESTION NO 24

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 November 2018

Question

(1) What is the process for removal of a vehicle which is parked in a bay for which it is not designed or approved, for example a City Car Club bay?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) How can members of the public, including Car Club members, request removal of a vehicle parked in a City Car Club bay?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) How many vehicles have been removed from such bays in each of the last 12 months?

Answer

(3)